BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a)	In the Matter of the Complaint of Menoral)
Complainant, v. Case No. 15-1860-TP- The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a)	Park Center for Senior Living Bet Moshav)
v.) Case No. 15-1860-TP-) The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a)	Zekenim Hadati, Inc.,)
v.) Case No. 15-1860-TP-) The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a))
The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a)	Complainant,)
The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a))
* * *	V.) Case No. 15-1860-TP-CSS
* * *)
	The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a)
AT&T Ohio,)	AT&T Ohio,)-
))
Respondent.	Respondent.)

JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

Now come Complainant Menorah Park Center for Senior Living Bet Moshav Zekenim Hadati, Inc. and Respondent The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Ohio, pursuant to Rules 4901-9-01(C)(4) and 4901-9-01(F), Ohio Administrative Code, and jointly move that this Complaint be dismissed with prejudice due to settlement. Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Grant J. Keating	/s/ Christen M. Blend
Grant J. Keating (0078988)	Christen M. Blend (0086881)
Dworken & Bernstein Co., L.P.A.	Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLF
60 South Park Place	41 South High Street
Painesville, Ohio 44077	Columbus, Ohio 43215
ewalter@dworkenlaw.com	(614) 227-2086 / (614) 227-2100 fax
gkeating@dworkenlaw.com	cblend@porterwright.com
Counsel for Complainant	Douglas W. Trabaris
Menorah Park Center for Senior Living	AT&T Ohio
Bet Moshav Zekenim Hadati, Inc.	255 West Randolph Street, Floor 25D

Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 727-4784 dt1329@att.com

Counsel for Respondent The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Ohio

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by e-mail upon the

following this 25th day of March, 2016:

Christen M. Blend
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP
41 South High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 227-2086 / (614) 227-2100 fax
cblend@porterwright.com

Douglas W. Trabaris
Mark R. Ortlieb
AT&T Ohio
255 West Randolph Street, Floor 25D
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 727-4784
dt1329@att.com
mo2753@att.com

Counsel for Respondent The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Ohio

/s/ Grant J. Keating
Grant J. Keating

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/25/2016 10:04:15 AM

in

Case No(s). 15-1860-TP-CSS

Summary: Motion Joint Motion to Dismiss with prejudice electronically filed by Grant J Keating on behalf of Menorah Park Center for Senior Living Bet Moshav Zekenim Hadati, Inc.